and Fixing Flooring, Light Fixture and allied works) Kormaie 

NIT No:- 39, WD/Dwarka C: 8/2025-26. 

Dear Sir(s), 

Your percentage rate tender dated 08.12.2025 for the work menti 

accepted on behalf of the Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha Univ::s‘::‘ye:la;::: t::sd::nd 
amount of Rs.2,37,44,655/- (Rs. Two Crore Thirty Seven Lacs Forty Four 

Thousand Six Hundred Fifty five Only), which is 0.21% (Zero Point Two One 

Percent) Below the Estimated Cost of Rs.2,37,94,624/- (Rs. Two Crore Thirty Seven 

Lacs Ninety Four Thousand Six Hundred Twenty Four Only). 
2. You are requested to submit the performance Guarantee of Rs.11,87,233/- (Rs. Eleven 

Lacs Eighty Seven Thousand Two Hundred Thirty three only) within 07 days of 

issue of this letter and maximum extension of 07 days allowed with late fee @ 0.1% 

per day of performance guarantec amount beyond the period provided above. The 

arantce shall be in the prescribed form as provided in clause-1 of the